All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as ‘No
Upward Revision of fees’ as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must
be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Instltulions/Colleges in
Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in
the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Undided
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which
reads as under:

‘(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of lingulstic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal

consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015,
Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

Select Course

Select District

Higher & Technical

ENGG-Bachelor of Engine: v

Nashik

| GetReport |

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr.

Inst ID
No.
1 EN5108
2 EN510S
3 ENS121
4 ENS124
5 EN5125
6 EN5173

Inst Name

NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA VIDYA

PRASARAK SAMAJ'S KARMAVEER
ADV.BABAURAO GANPATRAQ
THAKARE COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING, NASHIK

SANDIP FOUNDATION'S, SANDIP
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND
RESEARCH CENTRE, MAHIRAVANI,
NASHIK

K. K. WAGH INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING EDUCATION AND
RESEARCH, NASHIK

JAGADAMBA EDUCATION SOC.
NASHIK'S S.N.D. COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING & RESERCH,
BABULGAON

PRAVARA RURALEDUCATION
SOCIETY'S SIR VISVESVARAYA
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,AT.POST-
CHINCHOL| TAL-SINNAR, DIST-
NASHIK

SNJB'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
(JAIN GURUKUL),
NEMINAGAR,CHANDWAD,

District Stream Status

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

J

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

Approved

. Approved

Approved

Approved

ENGG | Approved

Approved

Dateof  Tultion |

Meeting Fee  Fee

22-05-
2024

29-05-
2024

D5-06-
2024

30-04-
2024

i 03-04-
72024 ;

29-05-
2024

110000 {16500

[N7776 16724
128695 19305

170486 9514
| 79017 9483
¥V

89209 13291

Development Total

. Fee

126500

134500

148000

80000 i

- 188500

102500
e of Technology
22102

Sir Visve Gydirdyes

Ay
il kil A
Crinchol, Nashik-3



All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as ‘No
Upward Revision of fees’ as well as 'Upward Revision of fees’ for the academic year 2023-2024 must
be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in
Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in
the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which

reads as under;

‘(4) Fvery unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and £nglish, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal

consequences os provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015,

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

Select Course

Select District

Higher & Technical

v

MBA-Master of Business Av

Nashik

[ Get kepo

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr.

Inst ID
No. .
1 ENSI108
2 ENSI0Z
3 ENSI2I
4 ENB124
5 ENSI125
6  ENBI73

inst Name

NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA
VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S
KARMAVEER ADV.BABAURAO
GANPATRAO THAKARE COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING, NASHIK

SANDIP FOUNDATION'S, SANDIP
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND
RESEARCH CENTRE, MAHIRAVANI,
NASHIK

K. K. WAGH INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING EDUCATION AND
RESEARCH, NASHIK

JAGADAMBA EDUCATION SOC.
NASHIK'S S.N.D. COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING & RESERCH,
BABULGAON

FPRAVARA RURAL EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S SIR VISVESVARAYA
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,AT.POST-
CHINCHOLU, TAL-SINNAR, DIST-
NASHIK

SNJB'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,

(JAIN GURUKUL),
NEMINAGAR,CHANDWAD,

: District : Stream  Status

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

Nashik

| MBA

. MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

' No

| $92-06-
 Approved | il

‘Dateof |
' Meeting

2024

1 20-07-

. Upward
| Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

2023

05-06-
2024

30-04-
2024

03-04-
2024

29-05-
2024

Tuition
Fee

104783

131004

86956

70483

85649

73107

Development _Total

Fee

15717

18996

13044

9517

10706

10893

Fee

120500

150000

100000

80000

96355

Sir Visvesvaraya [nstitute of Technolog
ChinchoHi, Nashik-422102

84000



