All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	Higher & Technical	
Select Course	ENGG-Bachelor of Engine ~	
Select District	Nashik	

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	EN5108	NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S KARMAVEER ADV.BABAURAO GANPATRAO THAKARE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NASHIK	Nashik	ENGG	Approved	22-05- 2024	110000	16500	126500
2	EN5109	SANDIP FOUNDATION'S, SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE, MAHIRAVANI, NASHIK	Nashik	ENGG	Approved	29-05- 2024	117776	16724	134500
3	EN5121	K. K. WAGH INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, NASHIK	Nashik	ENGG	Approved	05-06- 2024	128695	19305	148000
4	EN5124	JAGADAMBA EDUCATION SOC. NASHIK'S S.N.D. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & RESERCH, BABULGAON	Nashik	ENGG	Approved	30-04- 2024	70486	9514	80000
5	EN5125	PRAVARA RURAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SIR VISVESVARAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, AT. POST- CHINCHOLI, TAL-SINNAR, DIST- NASHIK	Nashik	ENGG	Approved	03-04-	79017	9483	88500
6	EN5173	SNJB'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, (JAIN GURUKUL), NEMINAGAR,CHANDWAD,	Nashik	ENGG	Approved	29-05- 2024	89209	13291	102500

Jacob AL Jistitute of Technology

Copyright © 2023. All rights reserved Visitors Count. 153155 Sir Visvesvaraya Hattice Chineholi, Nashik-422102

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	Higher & Technical
Select Course	MBA-Master of Business A 🗸
Select District	Nashik ~

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee			
1	EN5108	NASHIK DISTRICT MARATHA VIDYA PRASARAK SAMAJ'S KARMAVEER ADV.BABAURAO GANPATRAO THAKARE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	22-05- 2024	104783	15717	120500			
2	EN5109	SANDIP FOUNDATION'S, SANDIP INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH CENTRE, MAHIRAVANI, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	No Upward Revision	20-07- 2023	131004	18996	150000			
3	EN5121	K. K. WAGH INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	05-06- 2024	86956	13044	100000			
4	EN5124	JAGADAMBA EDUCATION SOC. NASHIK'S S.N.D. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & RESERCH, BABULGAON	Nashik	МВА	Approved	30-04- 2024	70483	9517	80000			
5	EN5125	PRAVARA RURAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SIR VISVESVARAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,AT.POST- CHINCHOLI, TAL-SINNAR, DIST- NASHIK	Nashik	МВА	Approved	03-04-	85649	10706	96355	Lande PRINCIPAL		
6	EN5173	SNJB'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, (JAIN GURUKUL), NEMINAGAR,CHANDWAD,	Nashik	МВА	Approved	29-05- 2024	73107	10893	Sir Visv	vesvaraya Institute of Technol Chincholi, Nashik-422102		